6619
6620
6618
6670
6600
6650
6660
6605
6610

Classification Title

Assistant Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Mechanic

Supervising Equipment Mechanic
Facility Technician

Lead Parks & Maintenance Worker
Parks & Maintenance Worker

Parks & Maintenance Worker Trainee
Senior Parks & Maintenance Worker
Town Arborist

Reflects General Increase of 4%.

AFSCME 4%

Town of Los Gatos AFSCME Classifications
Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2026/27
Effective July 5, 2027

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt

09
03
08
02
07
05
04
06
03

$39.0333
$44.8934
$51.6280
$41.7703
$47.6645
$38.3519
$31.3220
$41.7362
$45.5294
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$40.9850
$47.1381
$54.2094
$43.8588
$50.0477
$40.2695
$32.8881
$43.8230
$47.8059

$43.0343
$49.4950
$56.9199
$46.0517
$52.5501
$42.2830
$34.5325
$46.0142
$50.1962

$45.1860
$51.9698
$59.7659
$48.3543
$55.1776
$44.3972
$36.2591
$48.3149
$52.7060

$47.4453
$54.5683
$62.7542
$50.7720
$57.9365
$46.6171
$38.0721
$50.7306
$55.3413

$49.8176
$57.2967
$65.8919
$53.3106
$60.8333
$48.9480
$39.9757
$53.2671
$58.1084
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