Town of Los Gatos AFSCME Classifications Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2026/27 Effective July 5, 2027

Class Code	Classification Title	FLSA	Range AF1	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
6619	Assistant Equipment Mechanic	Non-Exempt	09	\$39.0333	\$40.9850	\$43.0343	\$45.1860	\$47.4453	\$49.8176
6620	Equipment Mechanic	Non-Exempt	03	\$44.8934	\$47.1381	\$49.4950	\$51.9698	\$54.5683	\$57.2967
6618	Supervising Equipment Mechanic	Non-Exempt	08	\$51.6280	\$54.2094	\$56.9199	\$59.7659	\$62.7542	\$65.8919
6670	Facility Technician	Non-Exempt	02	\$41.7703	\$43.8588	\$46.0517	\$48.3543	\$50.7720	\$53.3106
6600	Lead Parks & Maintenance Worker	Non-Exempt	07	\$47.6645	\$50.0477	\$52.5501	\$55.1776	\$57.9365	\$60.8333
6650	Parks & Maintenance Worker	Non-Exempt	05	\$38.3519	\$40.2695	\$42.2830	\$44.3972	\$46.6171	\$48.9480
6660	Parks & Maintenance Worker Trainee	Non-Exempt	04	\$31.3220	\$32.8881	\$34.5325	\$36.2591	\$38.0721	\$39.9757
6605	Senior Parks & Maintenance Worker	Non-Exempt	06	\$41.7362	\$43.8230	\$46.0142	\$48.3149	\$50.7306	\$53.2671
6610	Town Arborist	Non-Exempt	03	\$45.5294	\$47.8059	\$50.1962	\$52.7060	\$55.3413	\$58.1084

Reflects General Increase of 4%.